PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
John J. Ryeczek				11/16/1995		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Rizzo Development Corp.					
Street Address:	R.D. #1, Box	R.D. #1, Box #190C				
City:	Point Marion					
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA					
Postal Code:	15474	15474				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 6		66462				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	ber: (412)945-5933					
Fax Number: (412)945-5933 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 Phone: 412-471-8815						
Phone: 412-471-8815					\$4	
Email: assignments@webblaw.com Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Firm					Р	
Address Line 1: 700 Koppers Building						
Address Line 2: 436 7th Avenue			-			
Address Line 4:	ess Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4547-045199			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James G. Porcelli, Reg. No. 33,757			
Total Attachments: 3 source=AssignmenttoRizzo#page1.tif source=AssignmenttoRizzo#page2.tif source=AssignmenttoRizzo#page3.tif						

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
John H. Ryeczek	Name: Rizzo Development Corp.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _R.D. #1, Box #190C			
Execution Date(s) 11/16/1995				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Point Marion			
Joint Research Agreement	State:PA			
Government Interest Assignment	Country:U.S.A. Zip: 15474			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	CountryZip10474			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No			
Additional numbers att	6,646,206 ached? ☐ Yes ✔ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	involved:1			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>			
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: <u>436 Seventh Avenue</u>	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
700 Koppers Building				
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information			
State: PA Zip: 15219	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>4775</u> Expiration Date <u>05/2012</u>			
Phone Number: 412-471-8815	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650			
Fax Number: 412-945-5933				
Email Address: _assignments@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name <u>The Webb Law Firm</u>			
9. Signature: Anna Poralli	December 29, 2009			
Signature	Date			
James Ø. Porcelli, Reg. No. 33,757 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Doc. No.



Serial No.: 08/312,650

Send correspondence to:	Daniel J. Long, Esq., 2230 Koppers Building, 436 Seventh Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219
Direct telephone calls to:	Daniel J. Long, Esq., (412) 471-9633

INVENTOR, a resident of Pennsylvania, Post Office address: R.D. #1, Box 190C Point Marion, PA 15474, and a citizen of the United States of America.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, John J. Ryeczek, of Point Marion, Pennsylvania, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, and transfered, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Rizzo Development Corp., of Point Marion, Pennsylvania, all my full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention as fully set forth and described in an application entitled Electrical Insulating Cable Having Means for Indicating Malfunctioning Therein, for United States Letters Patent, prepared and executed by me on or about September 19, 1994, and filed on September 27, 1994, Serial No.: 08/312,650, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in and to the penuing application therefor, and in and to any and all continuations, renewals, and divisions thereof, and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent granted thereon, and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof, as well as all Letters Patent and Applications therefor, in any other foreign country.

And I do further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent to Rizzo Development Corp. as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for its sole use, as well as its heirs, legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 023708 FRAME: 0281



And I do further agree that on the request of Rizzo Development Corp. or its heirs, legal representatives, successors, or assigns, at its expense but without further consideration to me, I will testify in any proceedings and execute all papers and otherwise act to aid it in obtaining and enforcing proper patent title and protection, and to otherwise evidence this transfer. I intend to be legally bound hereby.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 16th day of November, 1995.

John J. Ryeczek

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)) SS: COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY)

I, the undersigned Notary Public, do hereby certify that John J. Ryeczek, personally known to me, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he executed and delivered une toregoing document as his tree and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal, this 16th day of November, 1995.

Notary Public

3/15/99 My Commission Expires:

Z UPGH WIZZODE VALEHERAL #\$SIGNAFE WPD

Notarial Seal Sherri L. Weber, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires March 15, 1999 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 12/29/2009